

315 C / 2018

Order Dated : 02/06/2023

The instant case is fixed today for evidence.

Complainant and all the 03 accused filed hazira.

Aparna pal is examined in chief in full as pw-1 and cross examined in full and closed. Complainant also filed a petition and prayed for further evidence.

Considered and allowed. Complainant filed some documents in original by firisty. Let those be kept with the record.

Day adjourned.

Fix 17/10/2023 for further evidence.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court

Uluberia, Howrah