

**315 C / 2018**

**Order Dated : 17/10/2023**

The instant case is fixed today for F/evidence.

Complainant is absent by a time petition.

Out of 03 accused 02 accused are present by hazira and 01  
accused is absent by a petition u/s 317 cr.p.c.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed with caution.

Day adjourned.

Fix 07/03/2024 for F/evidence id N/O.

J.M. 1<sup>st</sup> Court Uluberia