

C.Case 315/2018

Order Dated :05/05/2025

Today is fixed for evidence i/d closed.

Complainant files hazirah.

Out of 03 accused 02 accused are present by filing hazirah and 01 accused is absent by filing a petition of U/S 317 of Cr.P.C.

Considered and allowed.

PW-2 namely, Lila Pal is examined in chief in full and cross examined is hereby closed and discharged.

Complainant did not file any petition for further evidence.

Day adjourned

Fix 09/09/2025 for evidence.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah