

C.Case 315/2018

Order Dated :09/09/2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Complainant is present by filing hazirah.

All the 03 accused are present by filing hazirah.

PW-3 namely, Sumana Pal is examined in chief in full on dock and cross examined is hereby deferred on the prayed of the Ld. Advocate of the accused.

Ld. advocate of the accused has filed a deferred petition for further evidence on next date fixed.

Day adjourned.

Fix 09/03/2026 for cross examination of PW-3.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah